

State of H.P. Vs. Chaman Lal

Cr.MP(M) No. 499 of 2025

08.05.2025 Present: Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General for the applicant/appellant.

Issue notice to the non-applicant/ respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within a period of one week.

Record of the learned Trial Court be requisitioned.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

8th May, 2025
(ravinder)