

State of H.P. Vs. Chaman Lal

Cr. MP(M) No. 499 of 2025

9.7.2025

Present: Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, learned counsel appears and filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of the respondent. He submits that regular Power of Attorney will be filed within two weeks.

In the meantime, respondent shall furnish personal and surety bonds in the sum of ₹50,000/- each to the satisfaction of learned Trial Court, within a period of four weeks, undertaking therein to appear before this Court as and when directed to do so and surrender before the learned Trial Court in case the appeal is allowed.

2. The bail bonds, so furnished by the respondent be transmitted to this Court for placing the same on record.

3. A copy of this order be sent to the learned Trial Court for information.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th July, 2025
(Chander)