

Harish Kumar Vs. HRTC and Anr.

Execution Petition No.499 of 2025

30.08.2025 Present: Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on **12.09.2025** along with Ex. Petition No.348 of 2024.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

30th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)