

State of H.P. vs. Chaman Lal

Cr.MP(M) No. 499 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General for the petitioner/State.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply has not been filed. Hence, in terms of order dated 02.03.2026, the right to file reply stands automatically closed.

List the matter for consideration after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(Nikita)